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PUBLICUTl1':rTIES COKHI$S16N or TH:g STATe OF CALI Foruft": :;~c~: 

Resolution N6. OCR--l0()O­
Transpol.'tat 10" D1 v is iC)J\~ 
June 6, 1990 

iLlLSOLUTION 

RESOLUTION NO. OCR-lOOI) ORDER CANCELLINq COMMON 
,CARRIER TARIFFS,' CoMMON CARRIER CONTRACTS, AND SPgCIAL 

-, CONTRACTS WHIcH HAVE BEEN TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED FOR 
VIOLATION'S OF 0.90-02-021 

'The common carriet tariffs, common carrier contracts tu,~,'sp~b~i\~ , 
contracts listed below,v16~ate commission Deoision, (0.) 90"O~-021-
and have been susp~nded. These rate filings haven6F been 
amended or cOrrected and will go into effect at the end of tha 
suspension peri.od, Unless the commission orders thes~ rate 
filings to be cancelled. 

Rat.e ~ancel11t\g 
Order " , 

OCR No. l' 

OCR No. 2 

OCR N6. :) 

OCR No. 4 

OCR No. 5 

OCR No. 6 

, . 
Rate Filing By: 

Wade Trartsportat!on company, Ino'~­
T-145,338 " -',' ,,' 
Common carrier contract T-145,338--1, 

joe KasBolo tr Sons Trucking Co., Ino. 
T-150,442 . ' 
Special contract T-150,442-8 

Deita Cities Exp~ess 
'1'-133,930 
speoial contraot T-133,930-3 

con-Way western Express, rnc. 
T-140,218 . . ' 
speoial contract T-140,21S-1164 

Fl"t service ~orp. 
T-119,856 
COmmon carrier contract T-119,856":'1 

Fleet service corp. 
T-119,856 
Common carrier contraot T":'119,856~2 
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Resolution No. OCR-I000 

Findings of Fact 

1. The rata filings listed above violate D. 9()...'O~-021. 

2. The above :rate f11ings were suspend~d and will 9'0 
into effect,at the end,of the suspension,periOd, unless the 
Commission orders these rate filings cancblled. ' 

3. This Commission meeting is tho last meeting altha 
Commission scheduled before the above rate filings will go ir\to 
effeot. 

4. A public hearing is not necessary. 

Conclusion 6£ Law 

These filings should be cancelled. 

iT IS ORDERED thate 

1. The above rate tU.lngs' are cAncel1ed as specified. 
in the ord~rs cancelling rates attached. 

2. The Executive Director shall serVe a copy of this 
Resolution on the carriers listed above. 
I hereby c~rtifythat this Resolution, w.a~ .ado~ted by th~19' fUb11c 
Utilities commission at its regular meet1ng on JU~ ~ ~~U • 
The following Commissioners approved itt . 

G. MITCHEll WJLK 
President 

FREDERICK A. OUDA 
STANLEY W. HULETT 
JOHN B. OHANIAN 
PA lRiCtA M. ECKERT 

COmmtssk>nets 



Order No. OCR 1 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

CommOn Carrier Contract T-145,33B-l ) 
Wade Transportation company, lnc. ) 
P. O. Box 86045 - Terminal Annex ) 
LOs Angelest CA 90096-0045 ) 

Ord6r Caficel1lrtg ~ate 

(Filing Numbered Same as 
Order Number Above) 

In conformity with the findings and order m~de by th~ commlsid.on 
inaresol~tion ent~red this daYI contract T-145 t J38-1 is ordered 
cancelled and wl11 not go into effect June 10 I 1990., .,' 

Common carrier contracts must cite the source of the carrier's 
equivalenttarif£ rates by tariff and item number(s) • Wade " 
Transp<?rtation company! Inc. filed common c~rrier contract ilUinber 
T~145,338-1 with Bbhem an Distributing Company, which Appeared on 
the commisslonts Transportation calendar May 7, 1990. 'The 
contract filing was suspended on May 111 1990 for 30 days because 
it does not cite the source of the carr erts equivalent tAriff 
rates, violating Decision 90-02-021. . 

This order issued JUN 6' 1990 , by the Public Utilities 
Commission of the state of california by tha adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which this order is a part. 

Exec ive Director of the 
Public Utilities Commission:;;' 



Order No. OCR ~ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE S~hTE OF CALIFORNIA 

special Contract T-150,442-S ) 
JOe Massolo & SOrts Trucking Co., Inc. ~) 
367 W. Rossi street 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Order C~ncelling Rate 

(Filing Numbered sam~ as 
Ordor Number AbOve) 

In conformity with the findings and order made by t~eCommissi6n 
in a resolution entered this day, Contract T-150!442-8 is ordered 
cancelled and will not go into effect June 15, l~90. . 

special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper 
obligation in the. contract. To meet this requir~ment the' ... 
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a 'minimum-of. 
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the 
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not· . 
normally provided under cOmmon carrier tariff rates by any 
carrier. Many carriers have accomplished this by writing the 
contract in a way that makes the $1,000 a month minimum easily 
calculable by multiplying the rate by the projected tonnage. 
Joe Massol0 & Sons Trucking CO',.Inca filed special contract 
number T-150,442-8 with Hassolo Bros., Inc., which appeared on 
the Commissionts Transportation Calendar Hay 8, 1990. The . 
contract was suspended on Hay 16; 1990 for 30 days because it did 
not include ~vidence of the substantial shipper obligati6n, .. 
required by Rule 6.14 of General Order 147-B. In addition,. the 
contract lacks the specific termination date as required by Rule 
6.3 of General Order 147-B. 

This order issued JUN S ~O 
Commission of the State of Californi 
Resolutiort No. OCR-1000 of which th 

, b~ tha Publi6 utillti~s 
by the adoption of' the" .. 
order is a part. 

Exec ive Director of the 
Public Utilities Commission···· 



Order No. OCR 3 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Special Contract T-133,930-3 ) 
Delta Cities Express ) 
26~O LoOmis Road ) 
S~to~'c~k~t~o~n~,~C~A~~9~5~2~0~5~ ________ ) 

Order Cancelling Rate 

(Filing Numbered same as 
Order Number Above) 

In conformity with the findings and order made. by the commission 
in a resolution. entered this day, Contract T-133,~JO-3 is ordered 
cancelled and will not gO into effect June 14, 1990. 

Special contracts must includt! evidence of substantial shippitr 
obligation in the contract. TO meet this requirement the . 
cont~act must either provide for the carrier to earn a min~mum6f 
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the 
contract must call for substantial shipper obligAtions not 
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any 
carrier. Many carriers have accomplished this by writiny the 
contract in a way that makes the $1,000 a month minimum easily 
calculable by multiplying the rate by the projectedton~age •. 
Delta Cities Express filed special contract number T-13J,930-J 
with Easterday supply Company, which appeared on the Commission's 
Transportation Calendar May 9, 1990. The cOntract was suspended 
on May 15, 1990 for JO days because it did not include evidence 
of the substantial shipper obligation, required by Rule 6.14 of 
General Order 141-B. 

This order issued JUN S 1990 , by the Public Utilities 
Commission of the state of California by the adoption 6f the 
Resolution No. OCR-IOOO of which th order is a part. . 

Exe tive Director of the 
Public Utilities Co~ission . '. .. ~ -.. -~ _. , __ 4."'.~-: 
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Order No. OCR " 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Special Contract T-140,218-1364 ) 
Con-way Western Express, Inc. ) 
12903 Lakeland Road ) 
santa Fe Sprl~g, tAl 90610 ) 

Order cancelling Rate 

(Filing Numbered Same as 
Order Number AbOve) 

In conformity with the findings a~d order made by the Commission 
in a resolution entered this day, contract T-140,21S-1364 is 
ordered cancelled and will not go into effect June 17, 1990 I .. 

special contracts must include evidence of substantial Bhi~per' 
obligAtion In the coilttilct. To meet this requirement:. the ..... , 
contract rnusteither provide for the carrier to earn a minimum 6f 
$1,000 per month for delivered tr~nspOrtatlon services, or the 
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not 
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any 
cartier. Many carriers have accomplished this by writing the 
contract in a way that makes the $1,000 a month minimum easily 
calculable by rnultlplyi:r\g the rat.e by the projected tOr'Ulaqe. 
con-way We~tern Express, Inc. filed special contract number T-
140,219-1364 with TrAck N' Trail Distribution Center, whic)l ., 
appeared on the CommissIon's TranspOrtation CAlendar May 9, 1990. 
The contract was suspended on Kay 18, 1990 for 30 days because it 
did not include evidence of the substantial shipper ob1igati6n, 
required by Rule 6.14 of General Order l·17-B. . ... 

This order issued JUN 6 1990 , by tha Public Utilities 
Commission of t.he state of California by tha adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-100b of which this order is a part. 

ve Director of the, _ 
UtJJ t t:J,~~;. ~QlM\t§H.4.9.~iiii 



Order No. OCR 5 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIF6~IA 

Common carrier Contract T-119,856~1 
Pl~~t ServlceCorp. 
P. O. BOX 4112 

Order Cancelling Rata 

(Filing Numbered Same as 
Order Number Above) Whittier, CA ~0601 

In conformity with the findings and order made by the commission 
in a ~esolution entered this day, Co~traot T~119!856-1 is otdeied 
cancelled and will not go into effeot June 17, 1~90 • 

. Common carrier cOJ\tracts must oltethe source of the cAtrie~fs 
equit.ralent tarIff rates by tariff and item number-Cal .Fl~~t' 
service Corp. filed cOmmon cArrier contract number T~119,8:56~1 -
with American Transportation Services, which-ap~ared on the' . 
Commission's Transportation Calendar May 16, 1990. Thecontraot 
filing was suspended on May 18, 1990 for 30 days because it does 
not cite the source of the carrier's equiValent tariff rates, 
violating Decision 90-02-021. 

This order issued JUN G 1990 , by the publio Utilities 
Commission of the State o( california by the adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which this order is a part. 

xecu l.ve t>lreotol.' of the .' 
ublic Utilities- CommifiS!6fiiiiii 
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Ot=dar No. OCR 6 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COmmon Carrier Contract T-119,856-2 
Fleet Sarvice Corp. 
P. O. BOx 4112 . 
Whittier, CA 90607 I 

Ordar Cartcelling Rat~ 

(Filing Numbered samella 
Order Number Abova) 

In conformity wIth the findings artd order made by ~he Commission 
. in a resolution entered this day, contract T-119,856-2 is.ordered 
cancelled and will not go into effective June 17, 1990.· 

COmmon carrier·coiltracts must cite the source of. the ca~rierifS. 
equivaient tariff rates by tariff and item nu~:r(s) .Fle~t· 
service corp. filed common carrier cOntract number T-119,856~2 
with C & .F Foods, which appeared on the Commission's . . 
Transportation calendar May 16, 1990. The contra·ct filing was 
suspended Oft.May 18, 1990 for 30 days because it does not cite 
the source.of the carL'ier's equivalent tariff rates, violating 
Decision 90-02-021. . 

This order issued JUN G 1$90 I by thepublio Utilities 
Commission of the State of california by the adoPtion of th~ 
Resolution No. OCR-IOOO of. which this order is a part •.. 

Exe tive Director of the ._ 
Public utilities -Cornmlsei;((fil. 


